27-LS0988\A

HOUSE BILL NO. 248

IN THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE - SECOND SESSION

BY REPRESENTATIVE DICK

Introduced: 1/6/12 Referred: Prefiled

A BILL

FOR AN ACT ENTITLED

1 "An Act naming the Al Wright Airport at Minto."

2 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA:

- 3 * Section 1. AS 35.40 is amended by adding a new section to read:
- 4 Sec. 35.40.255. Al Wright Airport. The state-owned airport at Minto, Alaska,
- 5 also known as the Minto Al Wright Airport, is named the Al Wright Airport.